associated with Town capital improvements and infrastructure, the streets within the  

boundaries of the District and other public improvements which may be dedicated to the 
Town by the District. 

III. BOUNDARIES 

The property within the Service Area is approximately one hundred ninety-five (195) 
acres. A Vicinity Map depicting the Project is attached hereto as Exhibit A, a legal description 
and diagram of the current Boundaries of the District is attached hereto as Exhibit B, and a legal 
description and diagram of the Inclusion Area Boundaries of the District is attached hereto as 
Exhibit C.  

IV. PROPOSED LAND USE/POPULATION PROJECTIONS/ASSESSED 

VALUATION 

The Project area consists of approximately one hundred ninety-five (195) acres of land. 
The assessed valuation of the Project area is assumed to be zero dollars for purposes of this Service 
Plan. The Project is anticipated to include 454 single family homes. 

V. DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED POWERS, IMPROVEMENTS AND SERVICES

[...]

Administrator and any action on such exclusion shall be completed by the Town Administrator 
within fifteen (15) days following the hearing at which the District considers the exclusion. 

6. Total Debt Issuance Limitation. The District shall not issue Debt, 
collectively, in excess of Twenty-One Million Dollars ($21,000,000), and the District may issue 
Debt on a schedule and in such year or years as the District determines and phased to serve 
development as it occurs. 

7. Fee Limitations.   

a. Recurring Fee Limitation. The District may impose and collect Recurring

[...]

the Town’s action on the Town IGA concerning the issuance of Debt and imposition or taxes or 
fees by the District.  The District and Town shall execute a Second Amendment to the Town IGA 
authorizing an increase in the District’s total Debt issuance to a maximum amount of Twenty-One 
Million Dollars ($21,000,000). 

XI. CONCLUSION 

It is submitted that this Service Plan for the District, as required by Sections 32-1-204.5 
and 32-1-203(2), C.R.S., establishes that: 

1. There is sufficient existing and projected need for organized service in the area